
MEMORANDUM 

TO: Larry Haynes, Associate Executive Director 
Office of the Comptroller 

Fernando Alegria, sociate ecutive Director 

May 1, 1995 

Office of Administra ersonne1 Management 

FROM: Jim McConnell 
Executive Director 

RE: Establishment of H·· Ceiling -
Office of Compliance ections and Examinations 

I have approved the establishment of a hiring ceiling of 78 plus 1 overstrength (for 
Nick Chapekis) for the new Office of Compliance Inspections and Examinations. They will 
have an authorized position level of 78. 

Hiring Ceiling 

Office of the Executive Staff 
Division of Market Regulation 
Division of Investment Management 
Office of Compliance Inspections and 

Examinations 

Positions 

Office of the Executive Staff 
Division of Market Regulation 
Division of Investment Management 
Office of Compliance Inspections and 

Examinations 

Change 

-3 
-48 
-25 

+78 

Change 

-3 
-49 
-26 

+78 

34 
134 
149 

78 (+1 o/s) 

42 
157 
158 

78 (+1 o/s) 

If you have any questions, please contact Diane Campbell at 942-4306. 

cc: [.,Lori Richards 
Diane Campbell 
Henry Hoffman 
Keesha McNeal 


